
Mary L. Matthews 
State Tariff Analyst 

6450 Sprint Parkway 
KSOPHN0304-3B404 

Overland Park, KS 66251 
Voice:  913-315-9379 

Toll Free:  866-827-4349 
Fax:  913-315-0763 

 
 
 
 
 

      May 27, 2005 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Beth Salak 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Attn: Tariff Section 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
 
RE: TI793 
 
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2.  This 
filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of June 1, 2005.  Sprint’s tariffs are available on it’s 
website at www.sprint.com/tariffs. 

 
440th Revised Sheet 1.1   
2nd revised Sheet 23   
1st Revised Sheet 24   
2nd revised Sheet 69.15   

 
The purpose of this filing is to: 
 

• Revise Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS) Discount  
• Clarify eligibility programs for Sprint Business RewardsSM 

 
Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested.  If you 
have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me at              
(866) 827-4349 (toll free) or (913) 315-9379. 
 
 
 Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 Mary L. Matthews 
 
Enclosures 
cc:  Nancy Schnitzer 
FL 05-48 
 
 
 



   
 
ISSUED: Mary Matthews EFFECTIVE: 
5/27/05 State Tariffs 6/01/05 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas 66251 

Sprint Communications Company  Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 
Limited Partnership 440th Revised Sheet 1.1 
DBA/Sprint Cancels 439th Revised Sheet 1.1 

 
INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  

 
 CHECK SHEET   
 
Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown.  Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the   
original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof.  *Asterisk indicates changes in the current tariff filing. 
 
Sheet  Revision No  Sheet  Revision No.   Sheet  Revision No.   Sheet Revision No. 
1  1st 
1.1 * 440th  
2  261st 
2.1  117th 
2.2  65th 
3  1st 
4  6th 
5  12th 
5.1  6th 
6  2nd 
7  Original 
8  2nd 
9  Original 
10  2nd 
11  2nd 
12  2nd 
13  2nd 
14  3rd 
15  4th 
16  5th 
17  1st 
18  Original 
19  1st 
20  Original 
21  Original 
21.1   1st 
21.2  1st 
21.3  1st 
21.4  1st 
22   3rd 
22.1  3rd 
23 * 2nd 
24 * 1st 
25  4th 
26  Original 
27  4th 
27.1  3rd 
28  2nd 
29  3rd 
30  Original 
30.1  1st 
31  1st  
32  3rd 
33  Original 
34   Original 
34.1  1st 
34.2  1st 
35  Original 
36  Original 
37  Original 
38  Original 
38.1  1st 
39  Original 

40  Original 
41  1st 
42  4th 
42.1  5th 
43  10th 
43.1  3rd 
43.2     1st 
43.3  3rd 
43.4   Original 
43.5  Original 
44  4th 
45  5th 
46  4th 
47  5th 
47.1  6th 
47.1.1  2nd 
47.2  1st 
48  6th 
48.0.1  4th 
48.0.2  1st 
48.0.3  1st 
48.0.4  Original 
48.1  4th 
49  2nd 
50  5th 
50.1  12th 
50.2  13th 
50.2.1  Original 
50.3  11th 
50.4  1st 
50.5  1st 
50.6  1st 
50.7  6th 
50.7.0  2nd 
50.7.1  4th 
50.7.1.0  2nd 
50.7.2  4th 
50.7.3  2nd 
50.7.4  1st 
50.7.4.1  3rd 
50.7.5  2nd 
50.7.6  4th 
50.7.7  Original 
50.7.7.0  Original 
50.7.7.1  1st 
50.7.7.2  2nd 
50.7.7.3  1st 
50.7.8  1st 
50.7.9   1st 
50.8  3rd 
50.8.1  1st 
50.8.2  Original 
50.9  2nd 

50.10  1st 
50.11  1st 
50.12  1st 
50.13  1st 
50.14  1st 
50.15  Original 
50.16  1st 
50.17  2nd 
50.18  2nd 
50.18.1  2nd 
50.18.2  1st 
50.19  1st 
50.20  4th 
50.21  2nd 
50.22  Original 
50.23  2nd 
50.24  1st 
50.25  Original 
50.26  1st 
50.27  Original 
50.28  4th 
50.29  3rd 
50.30  Original 
50.31  Original 
51  1st 
52  Original 
53  1st 
54  Original 
54.1  Original 
55  1st 
56  Original 
57  2nd 
57.1  Original 
57.2  Original 
58  Original 
59  Original 
60  1st 
61  8th 
62  3rd 
62.1  4th 
62.2  1st 
63  4th 
64  3rd 
64.1  1st 
65  1st 
66  Original 
67  44th 
67.1  20th 
67.2  5th 
67.3  1st 
68  4th 
69  5th 
69.1  5th

69.2  Original 
69.3  1st 
69.4  1st 
69.5  5th 
69.6  3rd 
69.7  Original 
69.8  Original 
69.9  2nd 
69.10  2nd 
69.11  2nd 
69.12  3rd 
69.12.1  Original
69.13  3rd 
69.14  1st 
69.15 * 2nd 
69.16  1st 
69.17  1st 
69.18  Original 
69.19  Original 
69.20  Original 
69.21  Original
70  1st 
71  Original 
72  Original 
73  Original 
74  Original 
75  Original 
76  1st 
77  Original 
78  4th 
78.1  3rd 
78.2  3rd 
79  4th 
79.1  Original
80  1st 
80.1    Original 
80.2  9th 
80.3  7th 
80.3.1  2nd 
80.4  1st 
80.5  1st 
80.6  1st 
80.7  1st 
80.8  Original 
80.9  Original 
80.10  5th 
80.11  4th 
80.12  6th 
80.13  2nd 
80.14  2nd 
80.15  2nd 
80.16  2nd 
80.17  2nd



 
  
ISSUED: Mary Matthews EFFECTIVE: 
5/27/05 State Tariffs 6/01/05 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas 66251 

Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 
Limited Partnership     2nd Revised Sheet 23 
DBA/Sprint       Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 23 

 
INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  

 
 
.4 TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Continued) 
 
 .6 Ownership of Facilities 
 

Title to all facilities provided by Carrier in accordance with these regulations remains 
with the Carrier. 

 
 .7 Application of Service 
 

The Carrier may require a subscriber to sign an application form furnished by the 
Carrier and to establish his credit as provided in these Regulations, as a condition 
precedent to the initial establishment of such service.  Carrier's acceptance of an 
order for service to be provided an applicant whose credit has not been duly 
established may be subject to the provisions described in the Deposit Section of this 
Tariff. 

 
The Carrier may also require a signed authorization from the subscriber for additions 
to or changes in existing service for such subscriber. 

 
An application for service canceled by the subscriber or the Carrier prior to the 
establishment of the service applied for is subject to the provisions of this Tariff. 

 
.1 Stand Alone Travel Card 

Carrier reserves the right to require the applicant to undergo a credit review.  If 
the carrier determines that the applicant does not pass its credit review process, 
carrier reserves the right to refuse service. 

 
 .8 IXC Resellers 
 

Customers reselling or rebilling services must have a Certificate of Public 
Convenience and Necessity as an interexchange carrier from the Florida Public 
Service Commission. This applies to all services offered to Sprint customers as 
described in this tariff. 

 
 .9 Hearing/Speech Impaired Discounts 
 

Intrastate toll message rates for TDD users shall be evening rates for daytime calls 
and night rates for evening and night calls. 

  (M) 
 

 
 
 
 

  (M) 
(M)  Material formerly appearing on this sheet now appears on 1st Revised Sheet 24.  



 
  
ISSUED: Mary Matthews EFFECTIVE: 
5/27/05 State Tariffs 6/01/05 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas 66251 

Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 
Limited Partnership     1st Revised Sheet 24 
DBA/Sprint       Cancels Original Sheet 24 

 
INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  

 
 
.4 TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Continued) 
 
 .10 Telecommunications Relay Service 
 

Intrastate toll calls received from the relay service shall receive the following (M)(C) 
discounts.  
 
.1 Sprint Relay users will not be charged for the initial three minutes of any 

telecommunications relay service established intrastate toll call.   
 
.2 All additional minutes after the first three initial minutes will be discounted 60 

percent off the Sprint Service per-minute usage rates. 
 
.3 These discounts commence on June 1, 2005 and will continue for a period of 

three (3) years, unless earlier terminated or modified in accordance with this 
Tariff.  These discounts may be extended for four (4) additional years. (M)(C) 

 
 .11 Contract Service Arrangements 

 
When economically practicable, customer specific contract service arrangements may 
be furnished in lieu of existing tariff offerings. 

 
.1 Rates, Charges, Term and additional regulations, if applicable, for the contract 

service arrangements will be developed on an individual case basis. 
 

.2 Unless otherwise specified, the regulations for contract service arrangements are 
in addition to the applicable regulations and rates specified in this tariff. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(M)  Material now appearing on this sheet formerly appeared on 1st Revised Sheet 23. 



    
 
ISSUED: Mary Matthews EFFECTIVE: 
5/27/05 State Tariffs 6/01/05 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas 66251 

Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 
Limited Partnership 2nd Revised Sheet 69.15 
DBA/Sprint Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 69.15 
 

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
 
.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued) 
 
 .6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued) 
 

.31 Sprint Business Rewards (T) 

 
   .1 Program Eligibility 
 

.1 Eligible Programs 
 

Sprint Business Rewards ("Program") is a customer benefit program  (T) 
available only to Members on the following Sprint products (“Eligible 
Services”): 

 
.1 Eligible LD-Only Services 

 
Business MTS, Sprint Business Flex, Sprint Block of (C) 
Time for Small Business, Business Sense and Sprint Clarity. (C) 

 
.2 Eligible Bundled Services* 

 
Existing Sprint Business Rewards members who are currently 
subscribed to Sprint Complete Sense for Business  Basic, Sprint  (T) 
Complete Sense for Business  Unlimited and Sprint Complete Sense  | 
for Business Premium or existing Sprint Business Rewards members (T) 
currently subscribed to Eligible LD-Only Services who convert to 
one of the Eligible Bundled Services. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

* Effective 2-14-04, Eligible Bundled Services are grandfathered.  Membership in the 
Sprint Business Rewards Program is limited to customers who were subscribed to 
one of the Eligible Bundled Services prior to that date or to existing Sprint Business 
Rewards members who convert to one of these Eligible Bundled Services. 

 


